FOR! PTO-1594 (Modified) [Rev. 6-93)	PECOLE 10 C	 :002	ET	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/-)4) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	12-18-2		Y	
Tab settings → → ▼			▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	102314	445	attached origina	al documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	102317	2. Name and	address of receivi	
Smithfield Foods, Inc.				
		Name: Q	TF Acquisition Sul	o., Inc.
12-16-02		Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership		Street Address: 200 Commerce Street		
		City: Smithfield State: VA ZIP:		
☑ Corporation-State Virginia		City. Sint	meu	State. <u>VA</u> ZIP.
Other				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🖾 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:		General Partnership		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		<ul><li>☐ Limited Partnership</li><li>☑ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u></li></ul>		
· _	Change of Name			vale
, ,	<del>-</del>			nited States, a domestic
Agreement		designation is		
Execution Date: July 23, 2001			must be a separate do ne(s) & address(es)	
		, taditorial flat		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
See attached		See attached		
Exhibit A	İ		Exhibit A	
Additional numbers 🖾 Yes 🗔 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom corre	6. Total numb	er of applications	and	
concerning document should be mailed:		registrations involved:		
Name of Divining				
Name: Mary Dalton Baril, Esq.	7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41):	\$465.00	
Internal Address: McGuireWoods LLP	(C) F	ـ ما		
		☑ Enclose	ea	
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: One James Center, 901 East Cary Street		8. Deposit acc	count number:	
				22
City/Richmond State: N	VA ZIP: 23219-			
12/18/2002 DBTRHE 00000010 1367716 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
01 FC (852) 40.00 0P /				
02 FC   8522 425.00 DP				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
A = A = A = A = A = A = A = A = A = A =				
Mary Dalton Baril	_ (	y vuv		Dec. 9 ,2002
Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and				

TRADEMARK REEL: 2635 FRAME: 0416

#### EXHIBIT A

- 1. Crisp N Tender (Stylized) (Fed. Reg. No. 1,567,718)
- 2. Sidnie's Quality Foods (Fed. Reg. No. 2,417,880)
- 3. Quik-To-Fix Foods and Design (Fed. Reg. No. 2,176,679)
- 4. Mesquite Broil (Fed. Reg. No. 1,863,397)
- 5. Redi Ribs (Fed. Reg. No. 1,693,360)
- 6. Tastycut (Fed. Reg. No. 1,668,673)
- 7. Tastyrib (Fed. Reg. No. 1,669,611)
- 8. Charsteaks (Fed. Reg. No. 1,558,271)
- 9. Gorges (Fed. Reg. No. 1,480,931)
- 10. Grill-etts (Fed. Reg. No. 1,271,964)
- 11. Quik-to-Fix and Design (Fed. Reg. No. 1,040,675)
- 12. Tejitas (Stylized) (Fed. Reg. No. 1,537,517)
- 13. Tejitas Bites (Fed. Reg. No. 1,537,518)
- 14. Tenderbroil (Fed. Reg. No. 1,479,792)
- 15. Charchicken (Fed. Reg. No. 1,610,671)
- 16. Char D'Ourve (Fed. Reg. No. 2,662,616)
- 17. Grill Top Burger (Fed. Reg. No. 75/731/334)
- 18. Breakfast Pals (Fed. Reg. No. 1,903,684)

57759.1001

#### ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS UNDER ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT

This Assignment of Rights under Asset Purchase Agreement is made as of July 23, 2001 by Smithfield Foods, Inc., a Virginia corporation ("Smithfield") to QTF Acquisition Sub., Inc., a Delaware corporation and a wholly-owned indirect subsidiary of Smithfield ("QTF").

1521200

**RECITALS** 

09/06/01

2834522

\$11.00

- 1. Smithfield and Gorges/Quik-to-Fix Foods, Inc. ("Seller") are parties to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of July 11, 2001 (the "Agreement") pursuant to which Seller agreed to sell to Smithfield substantially all of the assets of the Business (as defined in the Agreement).
- 2. Section 17 of the Agreement provides that Smithfield may assign its rights under the Agreement to a wholly-owned direct or indirect subsidiary.
  - 3. Smithfield desires to assign its rights under the Agreement to QTF.

### **ASSIGNMENT**

Smithfield hereby assigns all of its rights and obligations under the Agreement to QTF (the "Assignment"). QTF hereby accepts the Assignment and agrees to perform all of the obligations of Smithfield under the Agreement. Smithfield hereby guarantees the performance of all obligations of QTF under the Agreement, subject to Section 24 of the Agreement.

SMITHFIELD FOODS, INC.

C. Larry Pope, Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

QTF ACQUISITION SUB., INC.

C. Larry Pope, Treasurer

2001 | 74 07042

#### STATE OF VIRGINIA

#### COUNTY OF ISLE OF WIGHT

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 28<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2001, by C. Larry Pope as Vice President and Chief Financial Officer of Smithfield Foods, Inc., a Virginia corporation, on behalf of the corporation, and as Treasurer of Quik-to-Fix Foods, Inc., formerly known as QTF Acquisition Sub., Inc., a Delaware corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

[Notary Stamp]

Notary Public, State of Virginia

The R. Ot

Printed Name: Lisa R. Butler

My Commission Expires: September 30, 2003

2001 174 07043

TRADEMARK REEL: 2635 FRAME: 0419 COUNTY CLERK DAILED COUNTY

01 SEP -6 PM 3: 12

Any provision hemin which restricts the sale, rental, or use of the described real property occause of color or race is invalid and unenforceable under federal law.

STATE OF TEXAS

I hereby certify this instrument was filed on the date and time stamped hereon by the and was duly recorded in the volume and page of the named records of Dailas County, Texas as stamped hereon by me.

SEP 6 2001

Return to: J Savels.
Republic Title of Texas, Inc. 2626 Howell Street, 10th Floor Dallas TX 75204

**TRADEMARK REEL: 2635 FRAME: 0420** 

## State of Delaware

# Office of the Secretary of State

1521202

09/06/01

PAGE 1

\$9.00

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "QTF ACQUISITION SUB., INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "QUIK-TO-FIX FOODS, INC.", THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2001, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.



3415424 8320

2001 | 71; 0700 /

010418192 **RECORDED: 12/16/2002** 

DATEADEMARK 1 **REEL: 2635 FRAME: 0421**